CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Norwest Mortgage, Inc., 405 SW 5th St, Des Moines IA 50309, a Minnesota Corporation, (hereafter called the "Assignor"), does hereby grant, convey, assign, transfer and set over to: MidFirst Bank, 3232 W Reno, Oklahoma City OK 73107, an Oklahoma Corporation, (hereafter called the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to:

1. The Promissory Note (herein called the "Note"), evidencing the indebtedness secured by the Mortgage,	
2. The Mortgage, dated MARCH 30,1990 , executed by THE FIRST MORTGAGE CORPORATION and	d recorded on APIRL 04,1990 Instrument 90150792 in Book
	Recorder, CODK County, State of IL, and covers the
following described property and all improvements:	
As Described in the Leg	al attached hereto and made a part of.
THIS ASSIGNMENT IS USING RE-RECORDED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF PLACING IN PROPER SEQUENCE	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this	instrument to be executed in its corporate name and its corporate scal ary 1997. DEPT-01 RECORDING 423.50
affixed hereto by authority duly given, this 27th day of Janua	ary 1997.
ATTEST: MORTG MILL	. \$3560 + VF **-97-173631 . COOK COUNTY RECORDER
(Scal)	Norwest Mortgage, Inc. DEPT-10 PEHALTY \$20.00
E CONTRACTOR	
(Scal) MORTG MINING MORTG MANNESOTA	Meren Tano
MANAGOTA MANIN	Vice President Keven Davis
White the same of	Signed, seried and delivered in the presence of:
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
COUNTY OF CLEVELAND)	Witness 97777000
COOKIT OF CELLVESIAND	Witness 97173631
	Witness
On this 27th day of January 1997, before me, a Notary Public, in and for said county, personally appeared Keven Davis to me	

personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the Vice President of Norwest Lortgage, Inc. a Minnesota Corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of the corporation by authority of its board of directors and that he acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, executed for the uses and purposes set forth.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 27th day of January 1997.

(Scal)

PUBLIC IN AND FOR STATE OF OTRAHOMINA COUNTY

Notary Public Debra Coble Dennis L. Karr

My Commission Expires: /9/9/98

This Instrument was prepared by: Ln #19333355 / P# 290353

Ln #19333355 / P# 2 Return to: MidFirst Bank,

Keturn to: Mitariest Bai

3232 W Reno

Oklahoma City Ok 73107

7,23.00

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

LOT 110 IN SOUTH SHORE ADDITION TO JEFFREY MANOR, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF CALUMET TRUST'S SUBDIVISION, CALUMET TRUST'S SUBDIVISION NO. 3, IN ARTHUR DUNAS' SOUTH SHORE RESUBDIVISION AND ARTHUR DUNAS' SOUTH SHORE SUBDIVISION, ALL IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 13292453, AND REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES AS DOCUMENT NO. LR 1025005, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX I.D. #26-07-133-077

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 9830 S. BENSLEY AVENUE

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60617

Proberty of County Clerk's Office 97173631

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office